



I 4,76230 , : 054/611-800 , :054/620-300

О 2018.

I-

01.01.2018. 31.12.2018. .

,
- О , :
- ,
- ,
- ;
- ,
- ;
- ,
- ,
- ,
- ,
- ,
- ,

2018.

(2017. 12)

, . 2018.
“”

(14000 2

), 4,5 ,
 „ „ 900 2 2,5
 „ „ „ROX“
 . 2018
 „ “ „ “,
 3 , ,
 500 , ,
 , „ “ .
 , .
 105.000,00 . ,
 , 2018
 ,
 — , .
 , , ,
 50% „ “ .
 2018 .
 200 „ “ ,
 , 2018.
 , .
 50%, 50%
 ,
 2019. , 2018.
 , 2019 200.000,00
 , ,

A

(, : 97/16), (, : 97/16), (, : 9/17), (, : 17/18)

1. , ,
 2. , ,
 3. - ,
 4. , ,
 5. , , ,

10. (, : 9/14, 11/15, 14/17 : 17/18)

- (, ,),
 - , , , , ,
 - , , , , ,
 - , , , , ,
 - , , , , ,
 - , , , , ,
 - , , , , ,
 - , , , , ,
 - , , , , ,
 - , , , , ,
 - , , , , ,
 - , , , , ,

I. _____

(IV) 1 () 2018. 3 ,
 2 () ,
 2018. 8.543 14.207
 , 5.664

31.12.2018. 9.295 . 01.01.
 . 3 , 2
 , , .
 4.287 2.
 1.512 , ,
 4.073 . 387 .

2018. 5
 : 1 () , ()
 , , - ()
).
 :
 - , ,
 - , ()
 e,),
 - , 8 100 ,
 - .
 :

.		
1.	-	56
2.		108
3.	-	217
4.		5
:		386

.		
1.	-	2.815
2.		669
3.	-	530
4.		1.548
5.		208
:		5.770

2. _____

01.01.2018. - 31.12.2018.
91 :

		a	
-	43	0	43
-	17	0	17
-	10	0	10
-	11	0	11
-	10	0	10
:	91	0	91

2018.

, , , , ,
224 e. ,
- 2018. 350.

2018.

, , , , ,
: 2250
: 1076 ,
: 1101 ,
: 460 ,
319 ,
26 , 8 36 ,
2 ,
23 ,
4 .

1405. ,

4. _____

2018.

,

,

.

,

.

,

A

:

- , (

), , , ,

- ,

- ,

- , ,

- ,

2018. :

- 0

- , , ,

- ,

2017. ,

- 2017. ,

- 2017. , ,

- , .

-

:

1. 2018. , 2017. ,
2. 2018. ,
3. 2017. ,

,

4. 2017. o 2018.

5. 2017. , 2017.

6. , ,

7. 2017. ,

8. , 2017. ,

9. ,

1. (, :)

2. .

I-

- , : 8

- 200 a , ,

- 2 , ,

- 4 , ,

- 42 , ,

- 3 , " "

- 2 , ,

- , ,

- , 4

- , ,

-

-

21

-

-

”

”

”

“

,

,

,

2018.

,

, 2018.
) 46

268

(

8

,

,

II -

:

1. 106

, 20

2

, 35

, 5

44

,

:

1. 24

2. 2

-

-

3. 445
4. 49
5. 5
6. 4
7. 1
-

,
- 14
- 14
9 (5)
- o 5 1
- 5
- 159
,

(,),
, 2018. , 257 (
)
,

,
,
,
,
:
-
- ” ”
.

I.

2018. .

	-		,							
	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018
	58	62	55	61	2	2	56	60	11	6
	14	15	12	13	1	2	12	13	3	2
	71	57	49	38	19	16	52	39	8	1
	8	8	5	3		3	8	5	1	
	151	142	121	115	22	23	128	117	23	9
	94,00		95,04		104,54		91,40		39,13	

142 ()

:

2 , 60 , 61 ,

13 ,13 (, 2) 15

57 , 38 , je 16 39

2017.

11 (, 8 , 3

117 (106

223 :

9 , 2017 .

11.000,00 .

23
 , .
 4,83
 2017. (26,97, 14,0) .

243 584 , , , ,
 - .
 2017. , () .

1 , 232 , -
 .
 ” - , ”
 ” - ,
 - .
 2017. ,

88
 (3)
 2017. . 91 (01.01.-31.12.) 2018.
 :
 • () , 63 , 23
 , (3) , (4)
 2017. ,
 . ,
 , 2018. , .
 , , ,

	3	7	1	3	2	4	1	3	1	2
	1	7	1	7	-	-	-	-	-	-
(,)	1	1	1	1	-	-	-	-	-	-
	88	91	76	73	12	18	5	10	4	6
	0,96		1,04		0,66		0,50		0,66	

(" . " ; 74/10,109/12 44/16),
 " , 06/07,52/11,67/13 106/15),
 45/17) , -
 117/11,67/13 44/16) ,
 13/02,87/07, 50/10 66/18)
 .
 () ;
 ;
 ;
 ;
 2018 , 202 ,
 , 28 , 230
 . (48), () (22) (15). (117),
 (.)
 .) . 2018 (,
 - , .
 , .
 ,
 .
 24
 18000,00 KM, 2700,00 KM
 (2300,00 KM 27 400,00 KM
) . (16 11
) . : 12
 , 1 , 3 .
 6120,00 KM
 1 .

2017.

	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018
	208	202	184	178	24	24	16	16	26	24
	97,12		96,74		100,00		100,00		92,31	

-
 o
 ,
 ("
 ", 74/10, 109/12, 117/12 44/16),
 (" ", 40/13, 106/15 3/16),
 (" ",
 62/18),
 ", 13/02, 87/07, 50/10 66/18)
 ,
 o
 2018.
 - o
 2018. , - o
 o 88 () ,
 o 88 ()
 o 10 () , 4 () , 20
 () , 32 () , 12 ()
 5 ()
 - o
 ,
 ,
 , 6 ()
 , 9 ()
 ,
 ,

1 () , , .

12 () : ,

o

15 ()

(” , 74/10, 109/12, 117/12 44/16) ”, (“ 40/13, 106/15 3/16), (“ 50/10 66/18) ”, 13/02, 87/07,

01.01.- 31.12.2018.

2017.

	2017.	2018.	(%)
	86	88	102.33
	86	88	102.33
	8	10	125.00
	0	4	400,00
	0	5	500.00
	15	20	133.33
	16	32	200.00
	9	12	133.33
	15	15	100.00

o

(” , 74/10,109/12,117/12 44/16), (“ : 47/17), (“

”, 89/13), , , ,
 (“ ”, 8/18, 10/18 13/18)

01.01.-31.12.2018. oj 1.

2017.

1. 01.01.- 31.12.2018.
01.01.-31.12.2017.

	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018
	113	105	82	82	31	23	29	23	13	11
.	54	54	29	22	25	32	25	15	0	5
	167	159	111	104	56	55	54	38	13	16
	95,21		93,69		98,21		70,37		1,23	

a

o 159
 2017. .
 105 8 2017.
 54
 2017. .
 105 23
 ,
 2017. 8 11
 8 3400,00 . 2017.
 2
 9 1400,00
 2017. 8 1100,00 .
 54 29
 ,
 ,

5

2750,00

8500,00

0

:



. Ka

()

2018.

- 350

340

“—

347 , , 104

6

/ /, / /.

100

2018

www.opstinasamac.org
www.eregistarsamac.com, engine-a,

Centrex VPN

2

: ADSL, web , IP

„NBS GROUP“ . . .

1.299.165,59

24.09.2015.

17.464,40

„NBS GROUP“ . . .

1.275.597,20

24.09.2015.

41.410,00

2019

200.000,00

2018.

2017.

2018

—

2018.

2018.

—

1)

•	:	42
•	:	121
•	,	
•	:	
•	,	
•	:	0
•	:	1
•	:	0
•	:	10
•	:	1
•	:	5
•	:	7
•	:	8
•	:	6
•	:	2
•	:	0
•	:	5
•	:	8
•	0,3%	4
•	:	0
•	:	8
•	:	12
•	:	18
•	,	92
•	,	
•	” ”	
•	:	
•	:	
•	:	
•	:	
•	:	

2)

•	:	15
•	:	1
•	:	2
•	:	25
•	:	25

-
-
-
-

8
79
4
107

3)

01.01.2018.

31.12.2018.

:

-
-
-
-

24 ;

101 101 ;

101 ,

, 4, 7
3 .

1.

-

56 14 , 21

, , 17 , 3

), 1 (, ,

-

() 9 ;

-

(), 23

-

300 .

2.

-

87 ;

-

33

3.

- () 2038 .
 - () 219 .
- ,

4)

1.

;

2.

3.

:

- ; , , 7.;
- , ,
-
-
-
- " “ ,
-

4.

- ,
-
-
-
-

5.

- , 159.
- , 159. 160.

6.

,

- **I-III 2018.** , 2018. . 2018.
2018. .
(, 31.12.2017. ,) ,
2017. .
31.12.2017. . 2017. . 01.01.-

- **IV-VI 2018.** , 2018. .
(, ,) .
2017. . 01.01.-31.12.2017.
31.03.2018. . 01.01.-

- **VII-IX 2017.** , 2018. .
. .
. .
2021. , 2019. . 2019-

2018.
01.01.-30.06.2018.

- **X-XII 2018.**,
2018.

2018.

2018.

2018.

09.11.2018.

2018.

2018.

02.11-

2018.

01.01.-30.09.2018.

2019.

2019.

2019.

03.12.2018. 10.12.2018.
2019.

2019.

2019.

• 2019.
• 2019.

- **I-III 2018.**,
31.12.2017.
31.12.2017.
(-).
2017.

2017.

01.10.

31.12.2017.

01.01.-31.12.2017.

23:

()

2018. ,

: 2, 3 5),
(: 2,3,4,5 5),

2017. .

2018.

2018.

2018. .

2018. ,

2017.

07.12.2017.

2018. ,

()

23.01.2018.

6.175,68 ,

6.175,68 .

2017. ,

- **IV-VI 2018.** ,

(,),

2018. .

2018. .

2018. ,
, 2018. .
31.03.2018. . 01.01.-

01.01.2017. 31.12.2017. .
2017. .
, 24.04.2018.
13.326,30 ,
13.326,30 .
31.03.2018. . 01.01.

- **VII-IX 2018.** ,
() ,
,
.

, 2018. .
30.06.2018. . 01.01.-

2018. , , 2018, .
, 24.07.2018.
2.508,36 ,
2.508,36 .

30.06.2018. . 01.04.

061-16
2015.

- **X-XII 2018.** ,

() ,

2018.

30.09.2018.

01.01.-

2018. 2018. ,

106.76

23.10.2018.
106.76 ,

30.09.2018.

01.07.

2018.

() ,
()

/

, :

10. 2017. 2018.

11. ;
“ “
2018/2019 ;

12. 2018-
2020.

13. ,
2017/2018. ;

14. 2018. .

—
‘
:

1.
2. - 2018

2018 , :

,

:

-
- ,
-

.

:
-

- ,
-

:

-

:

- ,
-

-
-

:
100,00

1.000,00
500,00

7.500,00

,
2018.

-

10 100%
,

4

6

80-

I

,

:

•33
•17

- 6
-24

“ “ 422 .

“ “ 216 .

a . “ . “ .
135 . .

” “ 282 .

-
(:) (100,00 8.000,00)

2018/2019 .

-
900,00 (9x100,00 KM)

” “ 2018/2019 .

-
2018.

-
“ : , , , ”
1.600,00 (: 00/100)

-
400,00 300,00
2017/2018 .

-
(, , , 2017/2018)

-
1.400,00 (:
)
(350,00)

” “ .

I .

-
-

- ” ” “ “ .

” “
2018 ” “ 2017/2018
462 .

() ” “ 2017/2018 .

:
- I 2017/2018.
-

2018. ;
- 2017/2018

,
- 2017/2018

19.247

1903 , , , , , , , ,

a .

- :
- “ ”
- “ ” “ ”
- “ ” “ ”
- ” “ ”
- ” “ ”

2018 :

- , , , ,
.

- ” 2018. “
- ” “ ”
- ” “ ”
- ” “ ”
- ” “ ”

2018.

2018

2018.

2018.

2018. - 2020.

2016.-2020.

820,35

5.000,00

2 -

(50.000,00)

(50.000,00)

44.726,18

1941-1945

(2.000,00)

11.125,00

-

12.870,00 .

-

-

• 2017. 4 2020. 17 .

• :

- ,

-) ,

- (20.000,00), 5.000,00

- ,

- 161.370,65 4 ()

- 110.500,00 . 17

• ,

- - 5.000,00

- - 2018. , ,

- , ,

- , ,

- , 3 -

- , 400.000,00 . ,

- -

- , ,

- , ,

- , ,

- () - " " ,

21
" " 13
(1 2)
2011-2020.

2011-2015.
2016.-2020.

- 1.
- 2.

- 1.
- 2.
- 3.
- 4.
- 5.
- 6.

"
-
()" -

2018.

- 6 (3 3)

- (, ,) .

- () , ,

- ,

01.01.2018. 31.12.2018.

•

•

-

• 87. (3) 6.000,00 - ,

78 ,

• 87. (2) 50.000,00

80.000,00 21

()

• 14. (4) 25. 50.000,00 ,

80.000,00 6

()

• ” , 5 () “

2018.

2018.

jo

9001.2015,

TRCert.

ISO 9001-2015.

TUV Rheiland

TRCert. ISO 9001-2015.

:

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

ISO

TRCert. ISO 9001-2015.

1.

:

, 07-022-95/2013, 31.05.2013. ,

-
-
-
-
-

“, 71/12)

(„

2.

-
-
-
-
-
-

3.

81.

12.
78, 79.

4.

2018.

15

	1
	1
-	4
-	4
	5

5.

- 1620 - (, ,)
 - 150 - ()
 - Dodge - ()
 - 817- ()
 - 1622 - -
 - -
 - 2026 -
 Dodge

14

1. 2.

		9
	” “	7
	” “	29

1

	„“	10
	„“	2
		3
	„S“	8
	CO2	1
		30
		3
		4

	15
/	15
	13
/	15/10
()	15
	4
	13
	10

2

-	- 10	- 1200
-	- 1	
-	- 5000	- 4
-	2,7 kw	
-	- 10000	- 1

- 1 „“ -2 - , .

6.

, 2015. „CESTA“ USAID, o
 . CRS.
 2014. , , ,
 , , ,
 , , ,
 , , ,
 „“
 2014. , , ,
 , , ,
 2013. , 2018.
 , 15.000,00 ,

7.
7.1

2018.

	I	II	III	IV	V	VI	VII	VIII	IX	X	XI	XII	
	:												
(, ,)			2					1	1		1		5
								1				1	2
(,)			1	1		1				1			4
(,)										2	1		3
	3		2						1			1	7
		1			1		1			1	2	3	9
					1			1					2
(, , , ,)		1		1			1	1	5	5			14
	1									1		2	4
	1	3	2	1	5	7	2	7	8	6	3		45
()													
	5	5	7	3	7	8	4	10	16	16	7	7	95

	14
	8
	3
	2
	2

	2
	1
2	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	3
	2
	1
	2
	5
2018.	46

2018. , 2017.
, 2018. ,
, 2018. 7 9

7.2

2018. ,
: - “ ”
- “ ”
- “ ”
- “ ”
- “ ”

7.3

“ ”

7.4

- “ ”

-
-
-
-

8.

2018.

2018

10.000,00

350.000,00

60.000,00

1622

9.

2018.

2018.

10.

2018. 113.700,00 .

2018. , -
14% , 16.300,00
130.000,00 92.361,00 .

81.

2013	42.238,77	0		42.238,77
2014	17.252,93	9.997,14	.	49.494,56
2015	22.024,13	6271,65	.	65.247,04
2016	23.756,36	0		89.003,4
2017	29.628,38	37.642,00	.	80.989,78
2018	31.539,84	46.310,12	.	61.031,53

81.

2018.

:

- 1622
- ,
-

4.500,00 .

()

: 01-052- 24 /2019
, 2019.

_____ , .